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Local ward office Public Health Departments (Consultations about health and welfare)  

Ward Address 

Tel 

Mutual 
Community 

Support 
Division 

Welfare Division 

National 
Insurance 

and Pension 
Division 

Family and 
Health 

Services 
Division 

Main responsibilities 

 Consultations 
about adult 
healthcare  

 Pregnancy, 
childbirth, 
parenting 

 Consultations 
about 
individuals 
under the age 
of 18 

 Elderly medical care, 
welfare  

 Long-term care 
 Nursery schools 
 Child medical expenses 
 Child allowances 

 National 
Health 
Insurance 

 National 
Pension 

 High 
medical 
expenses 

 Public 
Welfare 

Naka  
Ward 

730-8565 
4-1-1  
Ote-machi 

082-504-2109 

Child-related: 082-504-2569   
Disabilities: 082-504-2588 
Elderly-related: 082-504-2570 
Long-term care: 082-504-2478 

Insurance:  
082-504-2555 
 
Pension: 
082-504-2556 

082-504-2571 
082-504-2688 
082-504-2572 
082-504-2689 
082-504-2331 
082-504-2334 
082-504-2443 
082-504-2333 

Higashi  
Ward 

732-8510 
9-34 
Higashi-  
kaniya-
cho  

 
082-568-7731 

 

Child-related: 082-568-7733 
Disabilities: 082-568-7734 
Elderly-related: 082-568-7730 
Long-term care: 082-568-7732 

Insurance: 
082-568-7711 
 
Pension: 
082-568-7712 

082-568-7726 
082-568-7727 
082-568-7728 

Minami 
Ward 

734-8523 
1-4-46  
Minami- 
machi 

082-250-4133 

Child-related: 082-250-4131 
Disabilities: 082-250-4132 
Elderly-related: 082-250-4107 
Long-term care: 082-250-4138 

Insurance: 
082-250-8941 
 
Pension: 
082-250-8944 

082-250-4104 
082-250-4105 
082-250-4141 
082-250-4149 
082-250-4155 

Nishi  
Ward 

733-8535 
2-24-1  
Fukushima
-cho 

082-294-6384 

Child-related: 082-294-6342 
Disabilities: 082-294-6346 
Elderly-related: 082-294-6218 
Long-term care: 082-294-6585 

Insurance: 
082-532-0933 
 
Pension: 
082-532-0935 

082-294-6117 
082-294-6119 
082-294-6583 
082-294-6069 
082-294-6135 

Asaminami 
Ward 

731-0194 
1-38-13  
Nakasu 

 
082-831-4944 

 

Child-related: 082-831-4945 
Disabilities: 082-831-4946 
Elderly-related: 082-831-4941 
Long-term care: 082-831-4943 

Insurance: 
082-831-4929 
 
Pension: 
082-831-4931 

082-831-4940 
082-831-5010 
082-831-4973 

Asakita  
Ward 

731-0221 
3-19-22 
Kabe 

 
082-819-0616 

 

Child-related: 082-819-0605 
Disabilities: 082-819-0608 
Elderly-related: 082-819-0621 
Long-term care: 082-819-0585 

Insurance: 
082-819-3909 
 
Pension: 
082-819-3910 

082-819-0576 
082-819-0620 

Aki  
Ward 

736-8555 
3-2-16 
Funakoshi
- minami 

 
082-821-1707 

 

Child-related: 082-821-2813 
Disabilities: 082-821-2816 
Elderly-related: 082-821-2808 
Long-term care: 082-821-2823 

Insurance, 
Pension 
082-821-4910 

082-821-2806 

Saeki  
Ward 

731-5195 
1-4-5  
Kairoen 

 
082-943-9575 

 

Child-related: 082-943-9732 
Disabilities: 082-943-9769 
Elderly-related: 082-943-9729 
Long-term care: 082-943-9730 

Insurance:     
082-943-9712 
 
Pension:           
082-943-9713 

082-943-9726 
082-943-9764 

 
 


